SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 5264-5266/2011

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRUPA MANOJ BHOGILAL KOTHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5273-5274/2011 C.A. No. 5275-5276/2011

Date: 23/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv. Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Akriti Gupta, Adv. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Court order dt.15.7.2014 Despite Registrar's application for substitution in respect of respondent nos.

3 and 4 in C.A.No.5264 and 5265 of 2011 has not been filed.

Further efforts have also not been taken in respect of unserved respondents in all connected matters.

Let the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

> (PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar