www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 21550-21552/2011

No(s).

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHA NIKUNJ DHEBAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 06/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

All the eight respondents are common to both petitions

herein.

Service of respondent no.8 in SLP(C) NO.21550-21551/2011 of respondent SLP(C) and no.7 in

NO.21552/2011 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Remaining respondents in both SLPs are yet be

served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within three weeks time. Notices

thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by List again on 9.10.2015.

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.18 17:43:15 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar