<ITEM NO.5 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Civil Appeal No(s). 2227-2229/2011

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHABEN SHIRISHBHAAI SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2544-2546/2011

C.A. No. 2862-2864/2011

C.A. No. 6867-6869/2011

Office Report)

C.A. No. 2514/2012

Office Report)

Date: 25/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ratish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Ms Sriparna Basak, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Appellants have already filed statement of case respondents have not filed the same. Registry to process the

matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar