INDIA

SECTION IX

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal

No(s). 6873-6875/2011

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRAJ HIMANSHU VIADYA & ORS.

(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv. Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv. M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete.

parties have not filed statement of Both the case,

despite the expiry of the statutory period.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before

the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

(PAWAN DEV KOTWA

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.08.27

12:34:04 IST

Reason:

Registrar