ITEM NO.7

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 3922-3924/2010

USHABEN SHARADCHANDRA PATEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal No. 3922-24/2010 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date: 17-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR (N/P*)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR (N/P*)

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv. (N/P*)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR (N/P*)

Ms. Sayesha, Adv. (N/P*)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Manu Bajaj, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.

D.O letter be sent for certificate of service in respect of respondent No.7.

List again on 11.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

*N/P means Not Present

MG